
Location 

Okhahlamba
• NEMISA Digital Literacy: 45
• CAO Application Drive: 05
• S’thesha Waya Waya KZN Job Portal: 02

• NEMISA Digital Literacy: 45
• CAO Application Drive: 36
• S’thesha Waya Waya KZN Job Portal: 07

• Abet- Digital Literacy: 21
• NEMISA Digital Literacy: 38
• Solar Renewable Energy: 122
• CAO Application Drive: 09
• S’thesha Waya Waya KZN Job Portal: 03

• NEMISA Digital Literacy:  8
• N3 Electrical Class: Computer Literacy: 15
• CAO Application Drive: 30
• S’thesha Waya Waya KZN Job Portal: 07

• NEMISA Digital Literacy: 102
• Software Programming Using C#: 33
• CAO Application Drive: 23
• S’thesha Waya Waya KZN Job Portal: 10

• NEMISA Digital Literacy: 140
• Digital/ Essential Entrepreneurship: 09
• CAO Application Drive: 30
• S’thesha Waya Waya KZN Job Portal: 02

Greater 
Kokstad

uPhongolo

Mandeni

uMfolozi

uMdoni

• Digital (ICT) Literacy: 52
• Digital/ Essential Entrepreneurship: 60
• Skills to Succeed Academy: 26
• EDTEA – Training Course: 10
• Basic Communication Skills: 52
• Design Thinking: 38
• Digital Marketing: 45
• CAO Application Drive: 47
• S’thesha Waya Waya KZN Job Portal: 26

• Digital (End User) Computing: 33
• Technical Support: 33
• Systems Development: 33
• Data Analytics: 33
• CAO Application Drive: 25
• S’thesha Waya Waya KZN Job Portal: 07

• Design thinking: 22
• 3D printing: 21
• NEMISA Digital Literacy: 23
• Data Analytics: 18
• CAO Application Drive: 19
• S’thesha Waya Waya KZN Job Portal: 05

• Data Analytics: 42

• CompTIA Security+: 25

MKI Digital Centres Training Programmes Location MKI Digital Centres Training Programmes 
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MKI DIGITAL CENTRES’ BENEFICIARIES IN 
NUMBERS: FY2023-24 Q1-2

Jozini

Ndwedwe

Harry Gwala

KwaMashu

MUT uMlazi
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DIGITAL SKILLS PER: GENDER

803682

Total Number of FemalesTotal Number of Males

Total Trained: 1483

Programme/ Course Name Total/ 
Programme

Total Female/ 
Programme

Total Male/ 
Programme

Nemisa/ End User/ ICT Digital  Literacy                   506            321               185

Abet- Digital Literacy                                     21              15                6

Essential Entrepreneurship                                69             27                42

Skills to Succeed Academy                                26             20                6

N3 Electrical Class: Computer Literacy                     15             5                 10

Basic Communication Skills                                52            34               18

Design Thinking                                          98             65              33

Digital Marketing                                          45            28               17

CAO Application Drive                                   224           103               121

Data Analytics                                             93            41                52

S’thesha Waya Waya KZN Job Portal                       69            37                32

Technical Support                                         33            22                11

Solar Renewable Energy                                  122            33                89

3D Printing                                               21            6                15

Software Programming Using C#                            33            15              18

Systems Development                                      33            22               11

CompTIA Security+                                        25             9               16

Total                                                   1485           803             682   



MKI DIGITAL CENTRE’S LOCATION 
AND CONTACT INFORMATION

Completed & Operational Location

Okhahlamba

Greater Kokstad

uPhongolo

Mandeni

uMfolozi

uMdoni

Jozini

Ndwedwe

Harry Gwala

KwaMashu

Estcourt - AmahlubI

iMamba-uMlalazi

Richmond

MUT uMlazi

Bergville - Sports Centre, Gold Road, Bergville Centre.

Kokstad - Skills Centre, Corner of Nqubela   and Makhae 
Road, Bhongweni, Kokstad.

Belgrade Thusong Centre D1867, Belgrade area, 
uPhongolo Municipality, 3170.
 (uMfolozi TVET College) uMfolozi TVET College Mandani 
Campus, Anderson Rd, Mandini, 4490

uMfolozi - Mfolozi Service Centre at the Municipality’s 
office, 25 Bredelia Street, KwaMbonambi.

Thusong Service Centre Dududu, Vulamehlo Local 
Municipality, Ugu District, Dududu, Near SA Police 
Station, Dududu, 4180.

Jozini - iNdumo area, Jozini Local Municipality.

Richmond - 63 Harding Street, Richmond, 3780. Situated 
next to Peter’s Safety Kwik Tyres, Richmond Local 
Municipality.

Harry Gwala - Harry Gwala Development Agency located 
at Portion 27, Ellerton Farm, iXopo Local Municipality.

SmartXchange Digital Hub - 30 109236 St, Emakhosini, 
KwaMashu, 4156.

Estcourt - Amahlubi, Community Service Centre, 
Bhekuzulu, Next to Mandela clinic, Inkosi Langa Libalele 
Local Municipality
iMamba - iMamba One Stop Shop Development Centre, 
Umlalazi Local Municipality.

Richmond - 63 Harding Street, Richmond, 3780. Situated 
next to Peter’s Safety Kwik Tyres, Richmond Local 
Municipality.
MUT uMlazi Digital Centre, 511 Griffiths Mxenge Hwy, 
Umlazi, Durban, 4031, eThekwini Municipality

Trainees per Target Group

NUMBERS PER LOCATION�

TARGET GROUP

oKhahlamba 52

MUT uMlazi25

oPhongolo 193

Mandeni 95

School Learners224

Unemployed Youth823

Entrepreneurs284

others154

Greater Kokstad108

uMdoni179

Jozini355

Harry Gwala

Total

108

Ndwedwe164

Umfolozi164

KwaMashu42

1485

Total 1485


